Official
Race 26 Results g a

RUNDFFS

OCTOBER 8-13, 2019

Sanction No. IDC-19-S
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 2 09
2 4 3
3 5 39
4 1 65
5 727
6 3 4
7 8 171
8 6 14

Ve

Driver/Hometown/Region Sponsor
Anthony Seaber / Hillsborough NC / NCR
Robert Noell / Kure Beach NC / NCR
Owen McAllister / Mooresville NC / Tex
Bryce Cornet/ Norman OK / OKLA

Bob Wheless/VIPER
1st Pencil/Karl Burke Racing
Access Medical/William Snyder/JDRF

William Snyder / Southlake TX / Tex Snyder Brothers Racing
Nathan Ratton / Rockwall TX/ Tex
James Stewart / Cresson TX / Tex Texas Autosports

Stephen Thomas / Fort Worth TX / WTex

Time of Day Start: 4:17 PM
Number of Starters: 8
Length of Race: 49 Miles
Overall Time of Race: 35:30.824 (avg. 82.869 mph)
Margin of Victory: 33.590 seconds
Fastest Race Lap: 2:15.816 (86.676 mph)
Sunoco Hard Charger: #39 Owen McAllister

Farmers Insurance/Driftline Racing

Lap Leaders
#65 laps 1-7

#09 laps 8-15

Make/Model

Star Formula Mazda
Star Formula Mazda
Star Formula Mazda
Star Formula Mazda
Star Formula Mazda
Star Formula Mazda
Star Formula Mazda
Star Formula Mazda

# - not running at finish

FM

4:00 PM

Sunday, October 13, 2019

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
13 #
8 #
7 #

Fastest
Lap

2:16.204
2:19.218
2:20.752
2:15.816
2:25.514
2:20.075
2:24.665
2:24.267

Diff
0:00.000
0:33.590
0:42.860
1:02.756
2:17.746

2 laps
7 laps
8 laps

1 - Penalty applied

* - faster than track record (1:57.062)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/13/19 7:00 PM
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